RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA APPROVING AN ERRATA TO RESOLUTION NO. 2023-004 CORRECTING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM \$270,195 TO \$362,460 TO CHEN RYAN ASSOCIATES FOR TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OF LA MESA BOULEVARD COMPLETE STREET DESIGN SEGMENT 2 PROJECT

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2023, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2023-004 awarding a transportation planning contract to Chen-Ryan Associates for La Mesa Boulevard Complete Street Design Segment 2 Project for \$270,195;

WHEREAS, said cost of \$270,195 is a subset of the total project cost and was erroneously entered into the City Council Report and Resolution No. 2023-004; and

WHEREAS, the actual cost for said project is \$362,460.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California to approve this errata resolution to correct Chen Ryan Associates Inc. contract value from \$270,195 to \$362,460.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, held the 24th day of January 2023, by the following vote, to wit:

		CERTIFICAT	E OF CITY CLE	RK
ABSE	ENT:			
NOES	S:			
AYES	S :			

I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. <u>2023-</u>, duly passed and adopted by the City Council of said City on the 24th of January 2023, and by the vote therein recited.

MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)